

26.03.2024

AEON Credit Service Fully Supports "Earth Hour 2024"

AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited ("AEON Credit Service"; HKEX: 00900) is pleased to take part in the global environmental movement "Earth Hour 2024" organised by the World Wide Fund For Nature ("WWF"), showing our commitment to reduce energy consumption for a sustainable future with practical action.

On 23 March (Saturday) at 8:30pm, AEON Credit Service's LED rooftop signage at Centre Point in Wanchai was switched off for an hour to support the movement. "Earth Hour" was founded in 2007 with a goal of raising awareness of climate change by encouraging eco-conscious individuals, communities, households and businesses around the world to turn off their lights for one hour.

As a financial service provider committed to environmental protection and corporate social responsibility, AEON Credit Service recognises the challenges arisen from the global climate change. In the future, we will further our sustainable efforts and protect the planet. By adhering to AEON Group's future vision of "Create a future lifestyle that leads to a smile for each and every person", we will continue to contribute to a better living environment for future generations.





承諾支持世界自然基金會地球一小時 IS COMMITTED TO WWF'S EARTH HOUR



– End –

About AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited (Stock Code: 00900)

AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited, a subsidiary of AEON Financial Service Co., Ltd. (TSE: 8570) and a member of the AEON Group, was set up in 1987 and listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in 1995. The Group is principally engaged in the consumer finance business, which includes the issuance of credit cards and the provision of personal loan financing, card payment processing services, insurance agency and brokerage business in Hong Kong and microfinance business in Mainland China.